

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1199

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SCHROEDER

Printer's No. 1952

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 8 through 10, by striking out "; IN  
2 HIGHLY AUTOMATED VEHICLES, FURTHER PROVIDING" in line 8, all of  
3 line 9 and "COMMITTEE" in line 10

4 Amend Bill, page 9, line 23, by striking out "AN AUTOMATED  
5 DRIVING SYSTEM OR"

6 Amend Bill, page 9, line 24, by inserting after "REMOTE"  
7 or autonomous

8 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 1 through 8, by striking out all  
9 of said lines

10 Amend Bill, page 10, line 9, by striking out "4" and  
11 inserting

12 3

13 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 13 through 30; page 11, lines 1  
14 through 7; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

15 Amend Bill, page 11, line 8, by striking out "6" and  
16 inserting

17 4

18 Amend Bill, page 11, by inserting between lines 28 and 29

19 "Authorized entity." A person or an educational institution  
20 holding a PDD authorization.

21 Amend Bill, page 12, line 16, by striking out "AN AUTOMATED"  
22 and inserting

23 a

Amend Bill, page 12, line 16, by inserting after "SYSTEM"

that allows remote or autonomous operation

Amend Bill, page 12, line 21, by striking out "AN AUTOMATED"

and inserting

a

Amend Bill, page 12, line 21, by inserting after "SYSTEM"

that allows remote or autonomous operation

Amend Bill, page 12, line 23, by striking out "AUTOMATED" and

inserting

driving

Amend Bill, page 14, line 3, by inserting after "INJURY"

, death

Amend Bill, page 15, line 24, by striking out "CLEARING" and

inserting

removing the PDD or accident debris from

Amend Bill, page 18, line 15, by striking out "UPON" and

inserting

Except as permitted under subparagraph (iii), upon

Amend Bill, page 19, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

(iii) The department may exempt an authorized entity from phase 1 operations upon initial issuance of a PDD authorization if the authorized entity can certify, to the department's satisfaction, safe PDD operations in the Commonwealth or other jurisdictions.

Amend Bill, page 20, line 16, by inserting after "RIGHT-OF-

WAY"

, or safely navigate around,

Amend Bill, page 24, line 20, by striking out "SUSPENSION OR

REVOCATION" and inserting

Revocation

Amend Bill, page 24, line 22, by striking out "SUSPEND OR"

Amend Bill, page 25, lines 16 and 17, by striking out

1 "MISDEMEANOR OF THE THIRD DEGREE" and inserting

2 summary offense

3 Amend Bill, page 25, line 22, by striking out "MISDEMEANOR OF

4 THE THIRD DEGREE" and inserting

5 summary offense

6 Amend Bill, page 26, line 2, by striking out "7" and

7 inserting

8 5